E-book Code:
REAU4016

PHOTOCOPY
MASTERS

Book 2

Activities.for 8<10 yrs

Written by Fiona Rayns. lllustrated by Melinda Brezmen.
© Ready-Ed Publications - 2003.
Published by Ready-Ed Publications (2003) P.O. Box 276 Greenwood W.A. 6024

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
Permission is granted for the purchaser to photocopy sufficient copies for non-commercial educational purposes. However,
this permission is not transferable and applies only to the purchasing individual or institution.

ISBN 186397 5519




Teaching Points
Learning Outcomes

Theme

Car Transport

Transport Modes

Design Activities

Contents

Activity

Check Out Your Car
Colour Detective (1)
Colour Detective (2)
Fluffy Dice

Number Plates
Odometers (1)
Odometers (2)
Odometers (3)
Production Lines (1)
Production Lines (2)
Tin Lizzie — The People’s Car

Creature Feature (1)
Creature Feature (2)
Human Transportation (1)
Human Transportation (2)
The Wheelchair
Wheelchair Aceess

Intern@l Combustion Engine (1)
Internal @ombustion Engine (2)
Disassembly/Day

Save Me"... Please! (1)

Save Me ... Please! (2)

Flying Broomsticks

Protecting Humpty

Time Travel

Marvellous Machines

Who Wants to be a Millionaire?

General Activities Sleigh for Sale

Answers

Ready-Ed Publications

It's a Tough Life!
Science Friction (1)
Science Friction (2)
Transport Timeline
What Am 1?

What Do You Know?
Where Am | From?

Subject Area

English
Research
Research

Maths (Number)
English

Maths (Number)
Maths (Number)
Maths (Number)
Science

Science

Science

English

Science

Sodiety & Environment
Setiety & Environment
Science

Research

Science
Science
Science
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design

English
English
Science
Science
Society & Environment
English
English
Society & Environment

19
20
2]
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
4]
42

43

Page 3



NAME: ..o
Fluffy Uice

[] Just as people like to decorate their houses, some people like
to decorate the inside of their cars with things like fluffy dice.
What other objects do people use to decorate their car?

[ Multiply the faces of the dice together to discover the answer to the joke below.
Find the answers in the code below and then write them in the correct space:

What happened to the wooden car with the wooden engine and the wooden wheels?

a b c d e f g h i j k | m n

2 3 4 S 6 8 9 10 12 415 16 18
J A M U F blank E Q Z O H ! R T

2021 22 24 25 26 27 28 _30 32 "33 34 35 36
W C B N I \% L Y. D X K S P G

[] Complete the following.
What type of shape best describes a dice?

It has sides. It has edges. It has vertices.

If the opposite sides of a dice always add to 7, then colour the mistake below.
a) b) ‘ c) ‘ d) I e) I f) Ii

Ready-Ed Publications Page 11



Name: .o
Odometers (2)

Odometers measure the total distance a vehicle has
travelled. Some vehicles also have trip odometers
which can be used to measure the distance of an
individual journey.

Even if you don’t have a trip odometer, it is easy to
calculate how far your vehicle has gone by
subtracting the odometer reading at the start of your
trip (initial reading) from the reading you have when
you arrive at your destination (final reading).

e.g. Final reading: 234898 km od;:,i,‘;te,
Initial reading: — 234667 km (Féfe:ts"zg fs'le
Distance: 231 km reset o 'O)

[] Fill in the boxes to show how far the vehicles have gone.

1) Final reading 000268 2) Final reading 602596
Initial reading 000152 Initial reading 602353
Distance km Distance km

3) Final reading 511345 4) Final reading 253173
Initial reading 511286 Initial reading 253164
Distance km Distance km

5) Final reading 023576 6) Final reading 043864
Initial reading 022458 Initial reading 043349
Distance km Distance km

7) Final reading 520357 8) Final reading 262531
Initial reading 510269 Initial reading 250437
Distance km Distance km

9) Final reading 953462 10) Final reading 231525
Initial reading 902563 Initial reading 120526
Distance km Distance km

Page 14 Ready-Ed Publications



NAME: .o
Human Transportation (2)

Questions

[_] Use the story on page 21 to help you answer these questions.

1. How do most people travel from England to Australia today?

2. List 5 things that would be different about making the trip today compared
with 1787.

1.

2
3
4.
5

[] If you could interview John what 8 questions would you ask him about his life?

1.

Page 22



NAME: ..o
Internal Combustion Engine (1)

One of the first working internal combustion engines was built by a German
engineer called Nikolaus Otto in 1876.

The engines that are found in cars today might be a little bit bigger and a little bit
more powerful than Herr Otto’s but basically they still work in the same way.

[] The following experiments will help you to understand about what happens
under the bonnet.

Experiment 1

You will need:
1 teaspoon of baking soda
(sodium bicarbonate)
1 tablespoon vinegar
(acetic acid)
Disposable latex glove
Clear plastic cup

Elastic band
What to do:
Step 1 Go outside.
Step 2 Place the bakinggada inte the end ofione of the glove's fingers.
Step 3 Pour the yifiegar into, the cup.
Step 4 Being carefdl to/keep the powder
trapped,in thedinger, slip the glove
over the top of the cup.You may
Wantifo use an elastic band to hold
it there.
Step 5 Lift the glove so that the powder slides into the liquid. )
Step 6 Observe what happens.
Results: Before After

Draw what happened.

Ready-Ed Publications Page 25



