

E-book Code: REAU4016



Transport Book 2 Activities for 8-10 yrs



Written by Fiona Rayns. Illustrated by Melinda Brezmen. © Ready-Ed Publications - 2003. Published by Ready-Ed Publications (2003) P.O. Box 276 Greenwood W.A. 6024

COPYRIGHT NOTICE

Permission is granted for the purchaser to photocopy sufficient copies for non-commercial educational purposes. However, this permission is not transferable and applies only to the purchasing individual or institution.

ISBN 1 86397 551 9

Contents

Teaching Points Learning Outcomes			4 6
Theme	Activity	Subject Area	Page
Car Transport	Check Out Your Car	English	8
	Colour Detective (1)	Research	9
	Colour Detective (2)	Research	10
	Fluffy Dice	Maths (Number)	11
	Number Plates	English	12
	Odometers (1)	Maths (Number)	13
	Odometers (2)	Maths (Number)	14
	Odometers (3)	Maths (Number)	15
	Production Lines (1)	Science	10
	Production Lines (2)	Science	1/
	Tin Lizzie – The People's Car	Science	18
Transport Modes	Creature Feature (1)	English	19
	Creature Feature (2)	Science	20
	Human Transportation (1)	Society & Environment	21
	Human Transportation (2)	Society & Environment	22
	The Wheelchair	Science	23
	Wheelchair Access	Research	24
Design Activities	Internal Compustion Engine (1)	Science	25
	Internal Combustion Engine (2)	Science	26
	Disassembly Day	Science	27
	Save Me Please! (1)	Design	28
	Save Me Please! (2)	Design	29
	Flying Broomsticks	Design	30
	Protecting Humpty	Design	31
	Time Travel	Design	32
	Marvellous Machines	Design	33
	Who Wants to be a Millionaire?	Design	34
General Activities	Sleigh for Sale	English	35
	lt's a Tough Life!	English	36
	Science Friction (1)	Science	37
	Science Friction (2)	Science	38
	Transport Timeline	Society & Environment	39
	What Am I?	English	40
	What Do You Know?	English	41
	Where Am I From?	Society & Environment	42

Fluffy Dice

Just as people like to decorate their houses, some people like to decorate the inside of their cars with things like fluffy dice. What other objects do people use to decorate their car?

Multiply the faces of the dice together to discover the answer to the joke below. Find the answers in the code below and then write them in the correct space:

What happened to the wooden car with the wooden engine and the wooden wheels?



Odometers (2)

Odometers measure the total distance a vehicle has travelled. Some vehicles also have *trip odometers* which can be used to measure the distance of an individual journey.

Even if you don't have a trip odometer, it is easy to calculate how far your vehicle has gone by subtracting the odometer reading at the start of your trip (*initial reading*) from the reading you have when you arrive at your destination (*final reading*).

e.g.	Final reading:	234898 km
	Initial reading:	_ 234667 km
	Distance:	231 km



trip odometer (pressing the button will reset it to 0)

Fill in the boxes to show how far the vehicles have gone.

1)	Final reading	000268	2)	Final reading	602596
	Initial reading	000152		Initial reading	602353
	Distance	km		Distance	km
3)	Final reading	511345	4)	Final reading	253173
	Initial reading	511236		Initial reading	253164
	Distance	km		Distance	km
5)	Final reading	023576	6)	Final reading	043864
	Initial reading	022458		Initial reading	043349
	Distance	km		Distance	km
7)	Final reading	520357	8)	Final reading	262531
	Initial reading	510269		Initial reading	250437
	Distance	km		Distance	km
9)	Final reading	953462	10)	Final reading	231525
	Initial reading	902563		Initial reading	120526
	Distance	km		Distance	km

Human Transportation (2)

Questions

- \Box Use the story on page 21 to help you answer these questions.
- 1. How do most people travel from England to Australia today?
- 2. List 5 things that would be different about making the trip today compared with 1787.

1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
	f you could interview John what 8 questions would you ask him about his life?
1.	
_	
2.	
_	
3.	
_	
4.	
_	
5.	
_	A A A
6.	
_	$ \qquad \qquad$
7.	
_	
8.	
_	The second se

Internal Combustion Engine (1)

One of the first working internal combustion engines was built by a German engineer called Nikolaus Otto in 1876.

The engines that are found in cars today might be a little bit bigger and a little bit more powerful than Herr Otto's but basically they still work in the same way.

The following experiments will help you to understand about what happens under the bonnet.



Draw what happened.

